

Doss Consolidated Common School District

11431 Ranch Road 648 P.O. Box 50 Doss, TX 78618 Telephone (830) 669-2411 Facsimile (830) 669-2303 http://dossccsd.org/

— Established 1884 —

RESOLUTION FY24-SPECIAL TAX CALCULATIONS

COUNTY OF GILLESPIE §

§ RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

STATE OF TEXAS §

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A DESIGNATED OFFICER FOR SPECIAL TAX CALCUATIONS

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees ("Board") of the Doss Consolidated Common School District ("District") is authorized by Texas Education Code § 11.151 to govern and oversee the management of the public schools in the District; and

WHEREAS, the Board, as authorized by Texas Education Code § 45.002, .003(a) may levy, assess, and collect annual ad valorem taxes for the maintenance of the district's schools; and

WHEREAS, after the District's assessor submits the appraisal roll to the board, an officer or employee designated by the board shall calculate the no-new-revenue tax rate and the voter-approval tax rate for the district; and

WHEREAS, the designated officer or employee shall use the tax rate calculation forms prescribed by the comptroller under Tax Code 5.07 in calculating the no-new-revenue tax rate and the voter-approval tax rate; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Texas Tax Code § 26.04(c), (d-1), (d-3), as soon as practicable after the designated officer or employee calculates the no-new-revenue tax rate and the voter-approval tax rate of the district, the designated officer shall submit the tax rate calculation forms used in calculating the rates to the county assessor-collector and the District for public posting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE DOSS CONSOLIDATED COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT:

RESOLVED, the Board of Trustees hereby appoints the District's Appraiser/Assessor as the designated officer responsible for calculating and reporting the no-new-revenue tax rate and the voterapproval tax rate as determined by state law.

RESOLVED, the authority granted by this resolution is effective henceforth unless the Board takes action to change the title of the appointee.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 29th day of 2024 by the Board of Trustees for the Doss Consolidated Common School District.

APPROVED:	ATTEST:
Cecil Crenwelge, President	Preston Studer, Secretary
Doss Board of Trustees	Doss CCSD Board of Trustees